Section 4 (1) (b) (xvi)

Details of public information officers / APIO's / appellate authority in the jurisdiction of (Public authority) in the office of Assistant Commissioner (Removal Of Encroachment)City

Sr. No.	Name of PIO	Designation	Jurisdiction as PIO under RTI	Address / Ph. No.	E mail id for purpose of RTI	Appellate authority
2	Shri R.D.Shinde Smt.Sampada S.Kadam	Sub Engineer (City). Administrative Officer	Related to Removal of Encroachment City area Related Removal of	Office of Asstt. Commissioner,Ro om No.44, 3 rd floor, F/South ward office, Parel, Mumbai-12. Ph. 24161614 24134560 Ext. 311,312,313,314	oner,Ro 3 rd with e, Parel, 2. 614 Ext. Ext. mcgm.gov .in	Assistant Commissi oner (Removal of Encroach ment) City
3	Shri Irphan A.H.Pathan	Sr.Supervisor (Traffic)	Encroachment Establishment Administative work Related Towing action	Fax 24145028		

Sr. No.	Name of APIO	Name of APIO	Designation	Jurisdiction as APIO under RTI	Address / Ph no.
1	NIL	NIL	NIL		

Details of public information officers / APIO's / appellate authority in the jurisdiction of (Public authority) in the office of Assistant Commissioner (Removal Of Encroachment) Eastern Suburbs

Sr. No.	Name of PIO	Designation	Jurisdiction as PIO under RTI	Address / Ph. No.	E mail id for purpose of RTI	Appellate authority
1	Shri A.B. .Chouhan	Sub Engineer Removal of Encroachment (ES)	Related to Removal of Encroachment	Office of the Asstt. Commissioner (R.E.) ES, Room No. 201,2nd flr., M/W Ward office bldg., Sharad Acharya Marg, Chembur, Mumbai- 400071 Telephone no. : 25289385, 25283753 Ext. 322	<u>ac.rees</u> <u>@mcg</u> <u>m.gov</u> . in	Assistant Commissioner (Removal of Encroachment) ES

Sr. No.	Name of APIO	Name of APIO	Designation	Jurisdiction as APIO under RTI	Address / Ph no.
1	NIL	NIL	NIL		

Details of public information officers / APIO's / appellate authority in the jurisdiction of (Public authority) in the office of Assistant Commissioner (Removal Of Encroachment) Western Suburbs

Sr. No.	Name of PIO	Designation	Jurisdictio n as PIO under RTI	Address / Ph. No.	E mail id for purpose of RTI	Appellate authority
1	Shri A.G.Adate	Sub Engineer Removal of Encroachment (WS)	Related to Removal of Encroachm ent	Office of the Asstt. Commissioner (R.E.) WS, Room No. 405, 4 th Flr., K/E Ward Bldg., Azad Rd., Gundwali, Andheri(E), Mumbai- 400 069	ac.rews @mcgm .gov.in	Assistant Commissioner (Removal of Encroachment) Western Suburbs

Sr. No.	Name of APIO	Name of APIO	Designation	Jurisdiction as APIO under RTI	Address / Ph no.
1	NIL	NIL	NIL		